FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



09-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101853632 ON FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type X New 1917	Conveyance Typ X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) partmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional a	names of conveying parties attached Executi	
Name (line 1) Mark Tryer		08 15	
Name (line 2)		Execution	
Second Party Name (line 1) Franklin H. Valade, Jr.		Month E 08 14	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ache
Name (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics Corpor	ation	If document is an assign	ment
Name (line 2)		receiving par domiciled in States, an ap	the U
Address (line 1) 951 Yamato Road		of a domest representativ (Designation	re is a
Address (line 2)		separate doc Assignment,	umei
Address (line 3) Boca Raton	Florida State/Country	33431-0700 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	\ ddraca	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Rick F. Comoglio			
Address (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics Corpora	ation		
Address (line 2) 951 Yamato Road			
Address (line 3) Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700)		
Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 561-989-7299
Name	Rick F. Comoglio		
Address (line 1)	Sensormatic Electronics Corpo	oration	
Address (line 2)	951 Yamato Road		
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 33431-07	00	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	` '	lark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/921,661			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40
Method of Deposit	of Payment: Enclo	Deposit Account X	
-	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-1346
	ļ	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is to riginal document. Charges to dep	
Ri	ck F. Comoglio	Old muf o	9/12/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ /Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C OF ERECORDATION FORM COVER S CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F	Party (es) Mark if additional names of cor	Execution Date
_	TO PASS	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gilbert Fernandez	08 14 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pedro Lopez	08 14 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Dale W. Raymond	Month Day Year
L.		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Party(ies) Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional	l Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1))	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1	1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3	3)	
	City State/Country	Zip Code itional numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	¬ [

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Mark Tryer
County of Palm Beach,

of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

(2) Franklin H. Valade, Jr. County of Palm Beach,

of Boynton Beach, and State of Florida,

(3) Gilbert Fernandez County of Broward,

of Weston, and State of Florida,

(4) **Pedro Lopez** County of Dade,

of Miami, and State of Florida,

(5) Dale W. Raymond County of Palm Beach,

of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

have invented certain improvements in

ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE ANTENNA COILS WITH VARIABLE WIND GEOMETRY

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters

Attorney Docket No. C4-1030

Page 1 of 4

Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1) BOCA RATON, FLORIDA	8/15/01	Mark Tryer
(2) BOCA RATON, FLORIDA	3 77 3	Franklin H. Valade, Jr.
(3) BOCA RATON, FLORIDA	8/14/01	Gilbert Fernandez
(4) BOCA RATON, FLORIDA	8/19/01	Pedro Lopez
(5) BOCA RATON FLORIDA	05 09.01	Pale W Payment
		Dale W. Raymond
(1) State of FLORIDA County of PALM BEA) ('H) ss.:	
On this 15 day of August Tryer to me personally known or who identification, known to me to be the personal assignment, and acknowledged to me that	has producederson described in and	who executed the foregoing
TRICIAL RICHE	wax XRidd	le
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGN Personally Known	NATURE OF NOTAE	TRICIA L. RIDDLE NO. CC 714474 Personally Known (1) Other I.D
☐ Produced Identification in the form o	f	
(2) State of FLORIDA County of PALM BEAC	ss.:	
On this 144r day of Augus Franklin H. Valade, Jr. to me as identified.	personally known	pefore me personally came or who has produced to be the person described in
·		

Attorney Docket No. C4-1030

Page 2 of 4

and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of
the same was a free act and deed.
PRICIAL RICHIE Suicia Proble
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY TRICIA L. RIDDLE SIGNATURE OF NOTARY My Comm Exp. 2/8/2002
Personally Known No. CC 714474 Personally Known [10ther I.D.]
Produced Identification in the form of
(3) State of FLORIDA State of County of PLM BEACH SS.:
On this day of August , 2001, before me personally came Gilbert
Fernandez to me personally known or who has produced as
identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY TRICIAL RIDDLE
Personally Known My Comm Exp. 2/8/2002 No. CC 714474 Personally Known 1) Other D.
☐ Produced Identification in the form of
$\begin{array}{cccc} \text{(4)} & \text{State of} & \frac{\text{FLORIDA}}{\text{Colling of States}} \\ & & & & & & & & & & & & & & \\ \end{array}$
(4) State of FLORIDA County of PALM (SCACH) ss.:
On this 14 day of August , 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to me personally known or who has produced O/A as
On this day of Aucity, 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to me personally known or who has produced OA as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.
On this Aday of August , 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to the personally known or who has produced
On this day of August, 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to the personally known or who has produced A as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed. Ricia L Riddle Signature of Notary My Comm Exp. 2/8/2002 My C
On this A day of August , 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to the personally known or who has produced A as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed. PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Personally Known TRICIA L. RIDDLE No. CC 714474 Personally Known (1) Other LD
On this day of August, 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to me personally known or who has produced
On this day of August, 2001, before me personally came Pedro Lopez to me personally known or who has produced
On this A day of Accident Acci

On this (441) day of August, 2001, before me	e personally came Dale W.			
Raymond to me personally known or who has produced	Ω/Ω as			
identification, known to me to be the person described in and v				
assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.				
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Personally Known Produced Identification in the form of	TRICIA L. RIDDLE NOTARY My Comm Exp. 2/8/2002 No. CC 714474 Personally Known [] Other I.D			

Attorney Docket No. C4-1030

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

Page 4 of 4